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Project “Cross-Border Partnership for Training and Labour mobility in the Juridical field”.
Project Code 16.4.2.023. System code ROBG-162

Selection and Evaluation Report!

For the selection of Target Group members that will participate at the cross-border
conference on juridical themes, in Romania.

March 5%, 2018

The members of the Selection Committee have met today, March 5t 2018, to
conduct the selection of Target Group members that will participate at the cross-
border conference on juridical themes, in Romania (to be organized in Craiova,
Romania, between March 10t" and 11t 2018) on the basis of the Methodology for
the implementation of this activity within the project “Cross-Border Partnership
for Training and Labour mobility in the Juridical field”. Project Code 16.4.2.023.
System code ROBG-162.

According to the above-mentioned methodology (paragraph 3.2), the selection
criteria is the scoring obtained at the Target Group registration and when scores
are equal, priority will be given to the applicants that submitted their interest
first.

The Scoring sheet is attached this the Report.

Given the fact that the conference will be organized in Romania and no
accommodation and travel costs are associated to their participation, all Target
Group members that applied were selected for this activity.

Complaints and alerts against the results reflected in the report may be filed
within 24 hours from the publication of this Report.

! The Target Group Selection Report is Annex 1 to the minutes of the Selection Committee meeting
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Members of the Selection Committee:

1. Constantin-Adi GAVRILA .
President of the Selection Committee Signature
Project Director, LB

2. Daniela Liliana BIRTU '
Member of the Selection Committee Signature
Training Expert, LB

3. Petar GRUEV '
Member of the Selection Committee Signature
Project Coordinator, B1

4. Cristian Valeriu STANCIU '
Member of the Selection Committee Signature
Project Assistant, LB
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Target Group members from Dolj (Romania) selected to attend the cross-
border conference on juridical themes, in Craiova, Romania,

between March 10th and 11th 2018
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Popescu Eduard Traian
Astefanoaie Claudiu Mirel
Bratan Alexandra-Cornelia
lancului Florin

Calota Andreea Daniela
Dumitru George-Alin
Simion Nicolae

Petre Stefanescu Daniela Carmen
Andrei Anghel-Dan
Jerpelea Marian

Pescaru Adrian Gabriel
Coteanu Cristina

Ciugulea Roberta Gabriela
Berehoi Ligia Elena

Botu Cristiana Catalina
Ciugulea Daniel-Cristinel
Ciobanu Mihaela-Cristina
Robu Valeria

Pricina Cosmin Mihai
Clima Viorica

Dumitru Razvan Nicusor
Pahonie Eliza Marina
Grigore Aura Lucia
Giorgi-Balaci Lelia-Clara
Giorgi Mircea-Cristian
lon Janina Gabriela

Buea Titd Toma

Ciobanu Radu-Aurelian
Vladu Valentina

Radu Cristina

Seinea Ana

Manafu Sorin lonut

Nicu Mihai-Dragos

Total
points

13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10

Registration Date and

Time

01/03/2018 10:44
01/03/2018 11:11
01/03/2018 11:52
01/03/2018 11:02
01/03/2018 11:11
01/03/2018 11:31
01/03/2018 11:49
01/03/2018 11:54
01/03/2018 12:12
01/03/2018 12:17
01/03/2018 16:57
01/03/2018 16:58
01/03/2018 17:51
02/03/2018 10:24
03/03/2018 18:04
05/03/2018 11:32
05/03/2018 13:27
05/03/2018 14:32
01/03/2018 11:03
01/03/2018 11:20
01/03/2018 11:29
01/03/2018 11:35
01/03/2018 11:50
01/03/2018 20:01
01/03/2018 20:01
02/03/2018 16:52
05/03/2018 09:05
05/03/2018 13:26
05/03/2018 14:18
01/03/2018 16:57
01/03/2018 17:59
01/03/2018 11:48
05/03/2018 17:43

Selected for
the activity

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
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Target Group members from Vidin (Bulgaria) selected to attend the cross-
border conference on juridical themes, in Craiova, Romania,

between March 10th and 11th 2018

Total points

Registration Date

and Time

Selected for
the activity

1. Vanya Borisova Ivanova 11 1/3/18 9:55 Yes
2. Slavyana Mladenova Nikolova 11 1/3/18 11:04 Yes
3. Lachezar Kolev Minchev 11 1/3/18 11:43 Yes
4, Kristina Yordanova Yordanova 11 1/3/18 16:41 Yes
5. Yoana Krasimirova Nikolova 11 1/3/18 16:43 Yes
6. Krasimir Dimitrov Todorov 10 1/3/18 9:59 Yes
7. Nikolay Petrov Vitkov 10 1/3/18 10:09 Yes
8. Diniel Boyanov Cvetanov 10 1/3/18 13:06 Yes
9. Svetoslav Milchev lliev 10 1/3/18 13:43 Yes
10. Marina Yordanova Marcheva 10 1/3/18 13:44 Yes
11. Silvana Svetlomirova Syuleiman 10 1/3/18 16:35 Yes
12. Mariya Vaniova Ignatoava- 10 1/3/18 16:37 Yes
Georgieva
13. Miroslav Ivanov Miroslavov 10 1/3/18 16:48 Yes
14. Petar Vanchev Todorov 10 1/3/18 16:50 Yes
15. Ivo Metodiev Vergilov 10 3/3/18 20:26 Yes
16. Polina Sashova Bashliyska 10 5/3/18 9:23 Yes
17. Svetlana Tsvetkova Todorova 10 5/3/18 11:50 Yes
18. Lachezar Gergiev Popivanov 10 5/3/18 11:52 Yes
19. Anton Vergilov Dutsov 9 1/3/18 13:28 Yes
20. Tsvetanka Todorova Dutsova 9 1/3/18 13:28 Yes
21. Ralitsa Milcheva Angelova 9 1/3/18 17:18 Yes
22. Vasil Tsvetanov Benov 9 5/3/18 12:01 Yes
23. Krasimir Asenov Ivanov 9 5/3/18 12:07 Yes
24. Vasil Dimitrov Vasilev 8 1/3/18 11:32 Yes
25. Violeta Tsenkova Telbishka- 8 1/3/18 12:31 Yes
Mladenova
26. Nikolay Krasimirov Nikolov 8 1/3/18 12:44 Yes
27. Lyudmil Cvetanov Lyubenov 8 1/3/18 14:55 Yes
28. Ani Hristova Kamenova 8 1/3/18 16:20 Yes
29. Milena Evdokimova Milanova 8 2/3/18 8:34 Yes
30. Katya Ognyanova Miroslavova 7 1/3/18 16:47 Yes
31. Irina Evlogieva Krumova 7 1/3/18 16:49 No
32. Galya Nedyalkova Nedelkova 7 1/3/18 16:55 No
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